Title Page

CPCN No. 2253

No supplement to this tariff will be issued Except for the purpose of canceling the tariff unless specifically authorized by the Authority.

Additions to, changes in and eliminations from this tariff will be in loose-leaf form.

NV TRANSPORTATION LLC DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION CPCN 2253

CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF 1

NAMING

FARES, CHARGES, RULES, AND REGULATIONS

FOR

THE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAGGAGE

IN

CHARTER BUS OPERATIONS

BETWEEN

POINTS AND PLACES WITHIN THE STATE OF NEVADA

Issued:

Issued by:

NV TRANSPORTATION LLC

DBA ROCKSTAR

TRANSPORTATION

4625 WYNN RD #C205

LAS VEGAS, NV 89103

(702) 582-5441

ACCEPTED

AUG 2 1 2018

CPCN No. 2253

NV TRANSPORTATION LLC DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF

Checking Sheet For Tariff

Upon receipt of new or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the ACorrection Number≅ (shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand corner of the new or changed page. If correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised page has not yet been received, request should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revised page.

<u>.</u>	<u></u>	C	orrection	n Number	rs	
	1	7	13	19	25	_
	2	8	14	20	26	
	3	9	15	21	27	
	4	10	16	22	28	
	5	11	17	23	29	
	6	12	18	24	30	

Explanation of Abbreviations and Other Reference Marks

dba doing business as	N New
NV Nevada	C change, neither increase
No Number	nor reduction
Nos Numbers	I Increase
NTANevada Transportation	R Reduction
Anthority	

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Issued:	Effective:

Issued by:
NV TRANSPORTATION LLC
DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION
4625 WYNN RD #C205
LAS VEGAS, NV 89103
(702) 582-5441

ACCEPTED

AUG 2 1 2018

Nevada Transportation Authority
Las Vegas, Nevada

CPCN No. 2253

NV TRANSPORTATION LLC DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF 1

APPLICATION OF CARRIER'S OPERATING AUTHORITY

Fares and charges in this tariff are limited in their application to the extent of the carrier's operating authority set forth in certificate, issued by the Nevada transportation Authority, RESTRICTED to transportation INTRASTATE commerce only as a common carrier motor vehicle as follows:

NV TRANSPORTATION LLC DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION

ON CALL OVER IRREGULAR ROUTES OF PASSENGERS IN CHARTER BUS SERVICE, BETWEEN POINTS AND PLACES WITHIN THE STATE OF NEVADA

Rule No.

Rules & Regulations

5

Fares and charges names in this tariff are state in gross (commissionable) terms; and cover only ground transportation of passengers and their baggage, as provided in Carrier's Operation Authority in transportation operations. Rates and charges provided in this tariff, for services as ordered, shall be prepared, or paid by established accounts within 30 days of service. Charges for services in addition to the services ordered and previously prepaid, shall be paid within 48 hours of presentation of invoice or transportation bill to the debtor.

10

Hand baggage, not to exceed eighty (80) pounds in weights for each fare ticket will be carried without charge. No baggage, other than hand baggage will be carried on any trip. Carrier will not be liable for loss or damage to contents thereof, unless occasioned by lack of reasonable care on its part and then only for the maximum liability of \$250 (two hundred fifty US Dollars) for the loss of, or damage to, any single piece of baggage, including its contents.

Issued:

Effective:

Issued by:
NV TRANSPORTATION LLC
DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION
4625 WYNN RD #C205
LAS VEGAS, NV 89103
(702) 582-5441

ACCEPTED

AUG 2 1 2018

CPCN No. 2253

NV TRANSPORTATION LLC DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF 1

Rule No.

Rules & Regulations

15

THE CARRIER WILL OT BE LIABLE FOR DELAYS CAUSED BY ACTS OF GOD, PUBLIC ENEMY, AUTHORITY OF LAW, QUARENTINES, RIOTS, FORCE MAJUEURE, ACCIDENTS, BREAKDOWNS, BAD ROAD CONDITIONS, STORMS, AND OTHER CONDITIONS BEYOND CARRIER'S CONTROL; AND DOES NOT GUARENTEE TO ARRIVE AT, OR DEPART FROM ANY POINT AT A SPECIFIC TIME. THE CARRIER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAINTAIN THE SCHEDULE SUBMITTED BY ITS EMPLOYEE OR AGENCT AND, OVER ROUTES, INDICATED, HOWEVER, THE SAME IS NOT GUARNETEED.

IF ANY ACT OF GOD, PUBLIC ENEMY, AUTHORITY OF LAW, QUARENTINES, RIOTS, FORCE MAJUEURE, ACCIDENTS, BREAKDOWNS, BAD ROAD CONDITIONS, STORMS, AND OTHER CONDITIONS BEYOND CARRIER'S CONTROL MAKE IT, IN THE OPINION OF THE CARRIER, INADVISABLE TO OPERATE ITS EQUIPMENT EITHER FROM THE POINT OF ORIGIN OR AT ANY POINT EN ROUTE, THE CARRIER WILL NOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR DAMAGES FOR ANY REASON WHATSOEVER.

20

CLAIMS

A CLAIM BY A SHIPPER OR COSIGNER AGAINST A COMMON OR CONTRACT MOTOR CARRIER FOR LOST OR DAMAGED FREIGHT OR BAGGAGE MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE CARRIER WITHIN 7 (SEVEN) DAYS AFTER THE LOSS OR DAMAGE IS DISCOVERED. WITHIN 14 (FOURTEEN) DAYS AFTER THE RECEIPT OF THE CLAIM, THE CARRIER SHALL: (A) COMPENSATE THE SHIPPER OR COSIGNER, OR; (B) DELIVER TO THE SHIPPER OR COSIGNOR A WRITTEN DENIAL OF THE CLAIM. A DENIAL OF THE CLAIM MAY BE APPEALED BY THE SHIPPER OR COSIGNER TO THE AUTHORITY.

30

OBJECTIONAL PERSONS

THE DRIVER OF THE TRANSIT VEHICLE WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO REFUSE TO CARRY ANY PERSON OR REQUIRE ANY PASSENGER TO LEAVE THE VEHICLE, IF THE PERSON, OR PASSENGER, IS INTOXICATED, UNRULY OR WHO IS BELIEVED TO BE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS.

Issued by:
NV TRANSPORTATION LLC
DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION
4625 WYNN RD #C205
LAS VEGAS, NV 89103
(702) 582-5441

ACCEPTED

AUG 2 1 2018

CPCN No. 2253

NV TRANSPORTATION LLC DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF 1

Rule No.

Rules & Regulations

40

ANIMALS

ALL ANIMALS, OTHER THAN "SEEING EYE DOGS" OR "SERVICE DOGS" WILL NOT BE CARRIED, UNLESS, PROPERLY CONFINED

45

PASSSENGER AGENT

CARRIER MAY ELECT TO APPOINT AS ITS AGENT, ANY ORGANIZATION, FIRM, CORPORATION, MOTEL, HOTEL OR LEGAL GAMING OPERATION, WHO; INDIVIDUALY, OR COLLECTIVELY, DESIRE TO OBTAIN PASSENGER BUS TRASNSPORTATION SERVICE BETWEEN ON OR MORE COMMON POINTS, FOR THE COLLECTION OF ALL APPLICABLE CHARGES AND REMITTANCE THEROF DIRECT TO CARRIER WITH INDIVIDUAL FARE COLLECTION BY THE CARRIER.

50

CANCELLATION FEE

A CANCELLATION FEE WILL BE CHARGED IN THE EVENT THAT THE REQUEST FOR TRANSPORTATION IS CANCELLED LESS THAT 14 (FOURTEEN) DAYS FROM THE TIME OF THE CANCELLATION NOTIFICATION TO THE TIME OF THE SERVICE REQUEST. CANCELLATIONS LESS THAN 14 (FOURTEEN) DAYS NOTICE WILL BE CHARGED THE FULL AMOUNT OF THE CHARTERED SERVICE.

55

REFUNDS

SERVICES REQUESTED MUST BE CANCELLED BY THE BOOKING PARTY IN WRITING WITH A MINIMUM 14 (FOURTEEN) DAYS NOTICE WILL RECEIVE A FULL REFUND.

60

FAIR MINIMUM

A MINIMUM OF 1 (ONE) HOUR OF FARES MUST BE PAID TO WARRANT SERVICE BEING OFFERED.

Issued:

Effective:

Issued by:

NV TRANSPORTATION LLC DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION 4625 WYNN RD #C205 LAS VEGAS, NV 89103 (702) 582-5441

ACCEPTED

AUG 2 1 2018

CPCN No. 2253

NV TRANSPORTATION LLC DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF 1

Rule No.

Rules & Regulations

65

UNNACCOMPANIED CHILDREN

NO PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 18 (EIGHTEEN) WILL BE PERMITTED TO TAKE PART IN SERVICE, UNLESS A PARENT OR GUARDIAN ACCOMANIES SAID MINOR. WE DEFINE AN ADULT AS ANY PERSON WHO IS OVER THE AGE OF 18 (EIGHTEEN) OR OLDER AND WHO IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CARE AND SUPERVISION OF THE MINOR

70

CHILDRENS FARES

NO CHILD WILL HAVE A REDUCED RATE. NO CHILD WILL BE ALLOWED WILL BE ALLOWED TO SIT ON ANYONES LAP AND CHILDREN WHO REQUIRE INFANT SEATS OR CHILD SAFETY SEATS WILL BE ALLOWED, ON THE PROVISION THAT A RESPONSIBLE ADULT PROVIDES SUCH A SEAT AND INSTALLS THAT SEAT IN THE VEHICLE, SECURING IT WITH VEHICLE SAFETY BELTS.

50

NON-DISCRIMINATING

CARRIER WILL NOT REFUSE SERVICE TO ANYONE BECAUSE OF RACE, CREED, GENDER, AGE, SEXUAL ORIENTATION OR NATIONAL ORIGIN.

80

SMOKING

SMOKING IS COMPLETELY FORBIDDEN IN ANY PART OF THE CARRIERS VEHICLES.

85

DAMAMGES

ANY DAMAGES TO THE CHARTERED VEHICLE WILL BE CHARGED FOR THE AMOUNT OF THE COST TO REPAIR SAID DAMAGE. INCLUDING ANYTHING BROKEN OR DAMAGED, DIRTY OR MESSY, AND ANY TYPE OF BODILY FLUID.

Issued:

Effective:

Issued by:
NV TRANSPORTATION LLC
DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION
4625 WYNN RD #C205
LAS VEGAS, NV 89103
(702) 582-5441

ACCEPTED

AUG 2 1 2018

Nevada Transportation Authority
Las Vegas, Nevada

NV TRANSPORTATION LLC DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF 1

APPLICATION

CHARGES SHOWN IN THIS SECTION FOR THE CHARTER SERVICES COVER CONTINUOUS OR ROUND-TRIP TRANSPORTATION OCCURING WITHIN THE STATE OF NEVADA.

CHARTER SERVICES WILL BE CONDUCTED OVER PAVED, OIL MACADAM ROADS OR ROADS WHICH THE CARRIERS EQUIPMENT CAN BE OPERATED SAFELY AND WITHOUT UNDUE WEAR.

CHARTER SERVIES RATES AND CHARGES CHARGES SHOWN BELOW WILL BE COMPUTED BASED ON EITHER:

- 1. THE HOURLY RATE; OR
- 2. THE MINIMUM CHARGE

WHICHEVER SHALL RESULT IN THE GREATER CHARGE SHALL APPLY. 30 (THIRTY) MINUTE CHARGES WILL BE CHARGED AFTER 1 (ONE) HOUR MINIMUM CHARGE. ALL CHARGES REFER TO SERVICES OFFERED IN VEHICLES HAVING A CAPACITY OF 16 OR MORE PERSONS, INCLUDING THE DRIVER. ALL CHARGES ARE FOR CHERTER, AND/OR ON-CAL, AND/OR KELLY SERVICES

PER DIEM OF \$100 (ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS) PLUS \$35 (THIRTY-FIVE DOLLARS) PER HOUR WAITING TIME WILL BE CHARGED IN LEIU OF THE DRIVER LODGING AND MEAL EXPENSES FOR TRIPS LASTING LONGER THAN 10 HOURS OR MORE. DRIVER GRATUITIES ARE NOT INCLUDED. ANY TOLL, PARKING OR OTHER TRIP FEES, PARK ENTRANCEFEES ARE THE RESPONSIBILTY OF THE CUSTOMER. MAXIMUM DRIVING TIME ALLOWED BY LAS IS 10 (TEN) HOURS PER DAY, THEREFORE ANY LONG DISTANCE TRIPS OVER 5 (FIVE) HOURS DRIVING ONE WAY REQUIRE AN OVERNIGHT STAY AT THE TURNIMG POINT, MAKING THIS A 2 DAY TRIP.

CHARGES	FOR SUNDAY 6:00 AM UNTIL FRIDAY 6 A	M (BASED ON START	OF CHARTER)
VEHICLE (CAPACITY	HOURLY CHARGE	EACH 1/2 HOUR
(# OF PASS	SENGERS)	on Er on Mog	THEREAFTER
16-20	LUXURY BUS (MERCEDES SPRINTER)	\$75	\$37
16-20	LUXURY BUS (E450 OR SIMILAR)	\$80	1.73
21-30	LUXURY BUS (F550 OR SIMILAR)	\$100	\$40
31-40	LUXURY BUS (F650 OR SIMILAR)		\$50
	======================================	\$120	\$60

Issued: Effective:

Issued by:
NV TRANSPORTATION LLC
DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION
4625 WYNN RD #C205
LAS VEGAS, NV 89103
(702) 582-5441

ACCEPTED

AUG 2 1 2018

CPCN No. 2253

NV TRANSPORTATION LLC DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF 1

(CHARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES CONT)

	CHARGES I	FOR FRIDAY 6:01 AM UNTIL SUNDAY 5:59	AM (BASED ON STA	RT OF CHARTER)
Ì	VEHICLE C	APACITY	HOURLY CHARGE	EACH 1/2 HOUR
ı	(# OF PASSI	ENGERS)		THEREAFTER
ı	16-20	LUXURY BUS (MERCEDES SPRINTER)	\$75	\$37
ı	16-20	LUXURY BUS (E450 OR SIMILAR)	\$100	\$50
Į	21-30	LUXURY BUS (F550 OR SIMILAR)	\$120	\$60
	31-40	LUXURY BUS (F650 OR SIMILAR)	\$140	\$70

CHARGES FOR HOLIDAYS AND SPECIAL EVENTS, AS DEFINED BELOW, AND SUBJECT TO ANY MINIMUM CHARTER REQUIREMENTS, AS SPECIFIED BELOW (BASED ON START OF CHARTER)

VEHICLE CAPACITY		HOURLY CHARGE	EACH 1/2 HOUR
(# OF PASS	ENGERS)		THEREAFTER
16-20	LUXURY BUS (MERCEDES SPRINTER)	\$160	\$80
16-20	LUXURY BUS (E450 OR SIMILAR)	\$160	\$100
21-30	LUXURY BUS (F550 OR SIMILAR)	\$200	\$100
31-40	LUXURY BUS (F650 OR SIMILAR)	\$250	\$125

HOLIDAYS AND SPECIAL EVENTS, AND THEIR MINIMUM CHARTER REQUIREMENTS:

- 1. CES (10 HOR MINIMUM)
- 2. NASCAR (3 HOUR MINIMUM)
- 3. NFR
- 4. PROM/ HOMECOMING (5 HOUR MINIMUM)
- 5. COLUNBUS DAY AND PREVIOUS DAY
- 6. INDEPENDENCE DAY AND PREVIOUS DAY
- 7. LABOR DAY AND PREVIOUS DAY
- 8. MLK'S BIRTHDAY AND PREVIOUS DAY
- 9. MEMORIAL DAY AND PREVIOUS DAY
- 10. NEW YEARS DAY AND PREVIOUS DAY
- 11. VETERANS DAY AND PREVIOUS DAY
- 12. WASHINGTONS NRITHDAY AND PREVIOUS DAY
- 13. THANKSGIVING DAY AND PREVIOUS
- 14. CHRISTMAS DAY AND PREVIOUS DAY

Issued: Effective:

Issued by:
NV TRANSPORTATION LLC
DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION
4625 WYNN RD #C205
LAS VEGAS, NV 89103

(702) 582-5441

ACCEPTED

AUG 2 1 2018

NV TRANSPORTATION LLC DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF 1

CES, NASCAR, AND NFR ARE DEFINES AS FROM 3 AM THE DAY BEFORE THE FIRST DAY OF THE EVENT UNTIL 10 PM THE DAY OF THE EVENT (BASED ON START TIME OF THE CHARTER)

PROM/ HOMECOMING ARE ANNUAL EVENTS IN THE FALL AND SPRING, AND SHALL APPLY BASED ON THE OCCURANCE OF THOSE EVENTS.

ALL OTHER HOLIDAYS/ SPECIAL EVENTS SHALL BE ACCORDING TO THE CALENDER

AIRPORT PICK-UPS WILL BE CHARGED AT AN HOUR AND A HALF (1.5 HOUR) MINUMUM

LAS AIRPORT TAX \$5.00/PICK-UP

THE CHARGES SHOWN ABOVE ARE FOR CHARTER, AND/OR ON-CALL, AND/OR KELLY SERVICES, AND COVER CONTINUOUS TRANSPORTATION, AS WELL AS THE TIME THE VEHICLE IS RENTED AND RESERVED FOR PASSENGER USE, PREVENTING USE FOR OTHER CLIENTS TRANSPORTATION

RATE FOR CHARTER, WHETHER GENERATED AS AN "ON-CALL" BOOKING OR AS A "KELLY RATE" BOOKING INCLUDES DRIVER, AUDIO/ VIDEO EQUIPMENT.

RATE FOR CHARTER, WHETHER GENERATED AS AN "ON-CALL" BOOKING IS EXCLUSIVE RATES FOR ACCOMPYING STAFF

CIGARETTE BURN; \$500, BODILY FLUID; \$500, BROKEN DECANTERS; \$50, BROKEN GLASSES; \$10, BROKEN SUNROOF; \$500, EXIT ALARM; \$100, RIPPED SEATING; \$500 TORN HEADLINER; \$500, BROKEN WINDOW; \$1000, BROKEN STRIPPER POLE; \$500, BROKEN RADIO; \$500

Issued:

Effective:

Issued by:
NV TRANSPORTATION LLC
DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION
4625 WYNN RD #C205
LAS VEGAS, NV 89103
(702) 582-5441

ACCEPTED

AUG 2 1 2018

CPCN No. 2253

NV TRANSPORTATION LLC DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF 1

FUEL SURCHARGE TABLE AND RULES

THE FOLLOWING FUEL SURCHARGE RULES WILL APPLY TO CARRIERS WHO ARE AUTHORIZED TO PROVIDE CHARTER SERVICE BY BUS AND WHO ARE AUTHORIZED TO CHARGE AND COLLECT A FUEL SURCHARGE:

1 THE PRICE OF REGULAR AND DIESEL FUEL IS AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO THE RETAIL PRICE PER GALLON OF REGULAR AND DIESEL FUEL. EFFECTIVE THE 25TH CALENDAR DAY OF THE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING MONTH DETERMINED ACCORDING TO THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY (DOE), ENERGY INFORMATION ADMINISTRATION (EIA) SURVEY ON WEEKLY RETAIL GASOLINE AND DIESEL PRICES-REGULAR GRADE- WEST COAST (PADD 5). THE PRICES MAY BE OBTAINED BY CALLING THE DOE, EIA AT (202) 586-8800 OR VIA THE DOE, EIA WEBSITE AT WWW,EIA.DOC.GOV, VIA THE "PETROLEUM" LINK

2 IF THE 25^{TH} DAY OF THE CALENDAR MONTH IS A FEDERAL HOLIDAY, THE FUEL PRICES WILL BE DETERMINED BASED ON THE STATED DOE PRICE AVAILABLE ON THE SUBSEQUENT BUSINESS DAY

3 THE DOE FUEL PRICE OBTAINED WILL THEN BE INDEXED BASED ON THE MATRIX SET FORTH BELOW TO DETERMINE THE FUEL SURCHARGE. THE FUEL SURCHARGE WILL APPLY FOR ALL CHARTER BUS TRANSPORTATION BEGINNING ON THE 1ST DAY OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AND WILL REMAIN IN EFFECT THROUGH THE LAST DAY OF THE CALENDAR MONTH.

4 THE FUEL SURCHARGE WILL BE ADDED ON AN HOURLY BASIS UTILIZING THE MATRIX SET FORTH BELOW. THE RESULTING CHARGE IS IN ADDITION TO ALL OTHER APPLICABLE TRANSPORTATION CHARGES.

Issued:

Effective:

Issued by:
NV TRANSPORTATION LLC
DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION
4625 WYNN RD #C205
LAS VEGAS, NV 89103
(702) 582-5441

ACCEPTED

AUG 2 1 2018

CPCN No. 2253

NV TRANSPORTATION LLC DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF 1

(FUEL SURCHARGES CONTINUED)

WHEN THE DOE FUEL PRICE PER GALLON REPORTED ON THE 25 TH OF THE MONTH	THE FUEL SURCHARGE THAT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON THE 1 ST DAY OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH
\$2.25-\$2.74 \$2.74-\$3.24 \$3.25-\$3.74 \$3.75-\$4.24 \$4.25-\$4.74 \$4.75-\$5.24 \$5.25-\$5.74 \$5.75-\$6.24	\$2.00 \$3.00 \$4.00 \$5.00 \$6.00 \$7.00 \$8.00 \$9.00
\$6.25- \$6.74	\$10.00

NOTE 1: THE FUEL SURCHARGE THAT IS APPLICABLE FOR A GIVEN MONTH MUST BE PASSED ALONG TO ALL CUSTOMERS

NOTE 2: THE FUEL SURCHARGE MUST BE SHOWN SEPERATELY FROM THE CHARTER REVENUE ON CARRIER TRANSPORTATION DOCUMENTS FOR THE PURPOSE OF IDENTIFYING THE AMOUNT AS SPECIAL FUEL REALTED REVENUE

Issued: Effective:

Issued by:
NV TRANSPORTATION LLC
DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION
4625 WYNN RD #C205
LAS VEGAS, NV 89103
(702) 582-5441

ACCEPTED

AUG 2 1 2018

CPCN No. 2253

NV TRANSPORTATION LLC DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF 1

3% TAX PURSUANT TO SECTION 51 OF AB175

THE FOLLOWING RULES APPLY TO CARRIERS WHO PROVIDE PASSENGER TRANSPORTATION, EXCLUDING AIRPORT TRANSPORT SERVICE:

PURSUANT TO NEVADA LEGISLATIVE SENATE BILL NO 376 SEC. 36 SECTION 51 OF ASSEMBLY BILL NO 175 OF THIS SESSION IS HEREBY AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

SEC.51.1. Except as otherwise provided in subsection 2 and in addition to any other fee or assessment imposed pursuant to this chapter, an excise tax is hereby imposed on the connection, whether by dispatch or other means, made by a common motor carrier of a passenger to a person or operator willing to transport the passenger at the rate of 3% of the total fare charge for the transportation, which must include without limitation, all fees, surcharges, technology fees, convenience charges for the use of a credit or debit card and any other amount that is part of the fare. The department of taxation shall charge and collect from each common motor carrier of passengers the excite tax imposed by the subsection.

- 2.THE PROVISIONS OF SUBSECTION 1 DO NOT APPLY TO AN AIRPORT TRANSFER SERVICE
- 3 (INTENTIONALLY OMMITTED)
 - 3. AS USED IN THIS SECTION, "AIRPORT TRANSFER SERVICE" MEANS THE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAGGAGE IN THE SAME VEHICLE, EXCEPT BY TAXICAB, FOR A PER CAPITA CHARGE BETWEEN AIRPORTS OR BETWEEN AIRPORT AND POINTS AND PLACES IN THIS STATE. THE TERM DOES NOT ICLUDE CHARTER SERVICE BY BUS, CHARTER SERVICES BY LIMOUSINE, SCENIC TOURS OR SPECIAL SERVICES

NOTE 1: THE PASSENGER TRANSPORTATION RECOVERY CHARGE MUST BE PASSED ALONG TO ALL CUSTOMERS

NOTE 2: THE 3% PASSENGER TRANSPORTATION RECOVERY CHARGE MUST BE SHOWN SEPERATELY FROM THE TOTAL FARE AS DEFINED ABOVE

Tee	1164	4.
122	uci	1.

Effective:

Issued by:
NV TRANSPORTATION LLC
DBA ROCKSTAR TRANSPORTATION
4625 WYNN RD #C205
LAS VEGAS, NV 89103
(702) 582-5441

ACCEPTED

AUG 2 1 2018